
Warren Region Directory

These TriHealth providers see patients in the Warren Region, which includes Bethesda Arrow Springs. 
Please visit directory.TriHealthPHO.com for more information about each individual.

Specialties

Asma Ansari, MD

Dermatology

Jude Khatib, MD

Dermatology

Samar Sheriff, 
MD

Dermatology

Bassel Salem, 
MD

Neurology

Padma Mangu, 
MD

Endocrinology

Neurology - 
Epileptology

Mohamad 
Rahwan MD

Ear, Nose & 
Throat

Brian Goico, MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Alan P. Altman, 
MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Madiha L. Khan, 
MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Chelsea 
McKirnan, MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Ronald Merkel, 
MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Sarah A. Lewis, 
MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Caroline H. 
Palmer, MD 

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Jill Roth, DO
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Gastro-
enterology

Howard Zhang, 
MD

Krista Clark, DO

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

James P. 
Sosnowski, MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

John M. Samol, 
MD

Interventional 
Pain & Spine

Jennifer Welte, 
CNP

Interventional 
Pain & Spine

Donna Sadelfeld, 
APRN, FNP‑C

Interventional 
Pain & Spine

Sara Nashi, MD Kaitlyn Kaiser, 
PA-C 

Interventional 
Pain & Spine

Iris Lin, MD

Neurology – 
Movement

Liz Salyers, CNP

Neurology

Behavioral 
Health

Holly Ait Taouit, 
PsyD

Behavioral 
Health

Jennifer Cuellar, 
LPCC-S

Gastro-
enterology

Thomas S. 
Schussler, MD

TriHealth.com 

Audiology

Jilonda Wilcox, 
MA

http://directory.TriHealthPHO.com


Kristen 
Coleman, DO

Surgery - Colon 
& Rectal

THVI - 
Cardiology

Kathryn Magoon 
Link, PA-C

THVI - 
Electrophysiology

Gaurang Gandhi, 
MD

THVI - 
Electrophysiology

Dilesh Patel, MD 

THVI - 
Cardiology

Erica Krutzler, 
PA-C

Pulmonary/
Critical Care

Andrew Vogel, 
DO

Podiatry

Matt Hamilton, 
DPM

Shrishail Nashi, 
MD

Physical Med & 
Rehab

Kevin Tymitz, 
MD

Surgery -  
Gen/Bariatric

Gennaro D. 
LaBella, MD

Surgery - Colon 
& Rectal

THVI - 
Cardiology

Brooks B. 
Gerlinger, MD

THVI - 
Cardiology

John M. Mashny, 
MD

THVI - 
Cardiology

Patrick Shea, MD

THVI - Interventional 
Cardiology 

Robert Sturm III, 
MD

THVI - Interventional 
Cardiology 

Stephen Lewis, 
MD

Asimul H. Ansari, 
MD

THVI - 
Cardiology

Nicole Brown, 
CNP

THVI - 
Electrophysiology

Rebecca Hinkle, 
NP-C

THVI - Interventional 
Cardiology 

THVI - Vascular 
Surgery

Adam Reichard, 
MD

Melissa Dove, 
PA-C

Oncology -  
Med/Hematology

Ortho - Sports 
Medicine

Gretchen 
Brannon, PA-C

Haim Cohen, 
DPM

Podiatry

Benjamin 
Kuritzky, MD

Oncology -  
Med/Hematology

Erica Ackermann, 
PA-C

Oncology -  
Med/Hematology

Cynthia Frey, 
CNP

THVI - 
Electrophysiology

M. David Arya, 
MD

THVI - 
Cardiology

August Conner, 
PA-C

THVI - 
Cardiology

Melissa Jaun, 
PA-C

THVI-Interventional 
Cardiology

Kayla J. Smith, 
MD

Surgery - Plastics 
& Reconstructive

THVI - Interventional 
Cardiology 

Najamul Ansari, 
MD

Leanne Budde, 
MD

Oncology -  
Med/Hematology

Marcus Trybula, 
MD 

Oncology -  
Med/Hematology

Bonnie Rebella, 
WHNP

Obstetrics/
Gynecology
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Podiatry

Joyce 
Brenneman, FNP

Pulmonology/
Critical Care

Talha Nawaz, 
MD



Primary Care

Family Medicine

Paul Jentes, DO

Family Medicine

Betsy Peerless, 
MD

Family Medicine

Lauren 
Hruskewycz, MD

Family Medicine

Alicia Bachus, 
MD

Family Medicine

Brian Hoffman, 
MD

Family Medicine

Sara Khaja, MD

Family Medicine

Scott Strait, MD

Claire 
Cunningham, MD

Internal 
Medicine

Jay Hayner, MD

Internal 
Medicine

Lindsay Darkins, 
MD

Family Medicine

Kai Huang, MD

Internal 
Medicine

Monica Brown, 
FNP

Family Medicine

Jill Manahan, 
DO

Internal 
Medicine

Family Medicine

Nathan 
Wiedemann, MD

Tracey Corso, 
PMHNP

Weight 
Management

Kaycie Klausing, 
PA-C

Weight 
Management

Katherine Lyons, 
MD

Weight 
Management

Lindsey Snider, 
FNP-C

Weight 
Management

Kanooz 
Chaudhary, MD

Family Medicine

Samia Yaqub 
Kanooz, MD

Family Medicine

Mary Inwood, 
MD

Internal 
Medicine

Family Medicine

Aleesha 
Montoya,MD 

Family Medicine

Peter 
Nguyen,MD 

Rhoda 
Chamberlain, FNP

Family Medicine

Sheila Llanes-
Diopita, MD

Family Medicine

John Merling, 
MD

Family Medicine

Laura Clutter, 
FNP-C

Family Medicine

Holly Lamb, CNP

Family Medicine

Katy Meeker, 
CNP

Family Medicine

Ross Wickstrom, 
CNP

Family Medicine

Zi-Yang Liew, 
MD

Family Medicine

Lindsay Lovell, 
ANP-BC

Family Medicine
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Pediatrics

Kira Zimmerly, 
MD

Pediatrics

Katherine 
Broering, MD

Pediatrics

Laura Howell, 
MD

Pediatrics

Ben Minick, MD

Pediatrics

Robert Krzeski, 
MD

Pediatrics

Evan Yeung, MD

Pediatrics

E. David Alten, 
MD

Pediatrics

Rima Rusnak, 
MD

Tiffany Burroughs, 
CPNP-PC

Pediatrics

Internal 
Medicine

Justin Spencer, 
MD

Antonio Alirio 
Rojas, MD

Internal 
Medicine
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TriHealth Cancer Institute

Bethesda Arrow Springs
100 Arrow Springs Blvd.
Lebanon, OH 45036

Breast Care (screenings only)

Oncology - Medical & Hematology

Leanne Budde, MD
Ben Kuritzky, MD
Marcus Trybula, MD 
Erica Ackermann, PA-C 
Melissa Dove, PA-C

Infusion Center (Suite 2000)

Group Health – Mason
6030 Mason-Montgomery Road
Cincinnati, OH 45040
513 853 1300

Infusion Center

TriHealth Heart & Vascular 
Institute

Bethesda Arrow Springs
100 Arrow Springs Blvd., Suite 2500
Lebanon, OH 45036

Cardiology – 513 246 2400 

Asimul Ansari, MD
Brooks Gerlinger, MD
John Mashny, MD
Patrick Shea, MD
Erica Krutzler, PA-C
Kathryn Magoon Link, PA-C 

Electrophysiology – 513 246 2400 

Gaurang Gandhi, MD
Nicole Brown, CNP
Cindy Frey, CNP

Interventional Cardiology – 513 246 2400 

Najamul Ansari, MD
Robert Sturm III, MD 
Rebecca Hinkle, NP-C

Vascular Surgery – 513 865 9898 

Adam Reichard, MD

Cardiac Testing, Suite 2400 – 513 865 7100

8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday – Friday

TriHealth Heart Institute Mason
6030 Mason-Montgomery Road
Mason, OH 45040

Cardiology – 513 246 2400 

Asimul Ansari, MD

Highland District Hospital
1275 North High St. 
Hillsboro, OH 45133

Cardiology – 513 246 2400 

M. David Arya, MD 
Patrick Shea, MD
August Conner, PA-C 
Erica Krutzler, PA-C
Kathryn Magoon Link, PA-C

Electrophysiology – 513 246 2400 

Dilesh Patel, MD 
Hemal Shah, MD
Laura Langenhop, AG-ACNP

Interventional Cardiology – 513 246 2400 

Richard Callihan, MD
Jonathan Hassel, MD
Simon Jung, MD
Stephen Lewis, MD
Rebecca Hinkle, NP-C
Melissa Jaun, NP-C

Vascular Surgery – 513 865 9898

Matthew Recht, MD

TriHealth Neuroscience Institute

Group Health Mason
6010 Mason-Montgomery Road
Mason, OH 45040
513 246 7000

Neurology 

Bassel Salem, MD
Liz Salyers, CNP

Neurology – Epileptology 

Mohamad Rahwan, MD

Neurology – Movement Disorders 

Iris Lin, MD

TriHealth Orthopedics & Sports 
Institute

Group Health Mason
6010 Mason-Montgomery Road
Mason, OH 45040
513 246 2300

Ortho - Sports Medicine

Gretchen Brannon, PA-C

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation

Shrishail Nashi, MD

Interventional Pain & Spine

Sara Nashi, MD
Kaitlyn Kaiser, PA-C 
Donna Sadelfeld, APRN, FNP‑C
Jennifer Welte, CNP

Podiatry

Haim Cohen, DPM
Matt Hamilton, DPM 
Joyce Brenneman, FNP

TriHealth Surgery Institute

Group Health Mason
6010 Mason-Montgomery Rd.
Mason, OH 45040
513 853 9000

Surgery - Colon & Rectal

Kristen Coleman, DO
Gennaro D. LaBella, MD

Surgery - General/Bariatric

Kevin Tymitz, MD

Surgery - Plastic & Reconstructive

Kayla J. Smith, MD

TriHealth Women’s Services

Associates in OB-Gyn Lebanon
100 Arrow Springs Blvd., Suite 2100
Lebanon, OH 45036
513 671 7700

Obstetrics/Gynecology

Krista Clark, DO 
Madiha L. Khan, MD 
Chelsea McKirnan, MD
James P. Sosnowski, MD

Group Health Mason
6010 Mason-Montgomery Road
Cincinnati, OH 45040
513 246 7008

Obstetrics/Gynecology

Sarah Lewis, MD
Caroline Palmer, MD
Jill Roth, DO
John M. Samol, MD
Robin Melton, CNP
Bonnie Rebella, WHNP

Audiology

Group Health Mason
6010 Mason-Montgomery Road
Mason, OH 45040
513 429 4327

Jilonda Wilcox, MA

Warren Region Directory
Specialties

more on next page
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Behavioral Health

Group Health Mason – Internal 
Medicine
Mason Community Center
6030 Mason-Montgomery Road
Mason, OH 45040
513 346 1270

Internal Medicine

Holly Ait Taouit, PsyD

Group Health Mason – Pediatrics
Mason Community Center
6010 Mason-Montgomery Road
Mason, OH 45040
513 346 1270

Pediatrics 

Jennifer Cuellar, LPCC-S

Dermatology

Group Health Mason
6010 Mason-Montgomery Rd.
Mason, OH 45040
513 246 SKIN (7546)

Asma Ansari, MD
Jude Khatib, MD
Samar Sheriff, MD

Ear, Nose & Throat

Group Health Mason
6010 Mason-Montgomery Road
Mason, OH 45040
513 853 9000

Brian Goico, MD

Endocrinology

Group Health – Mason
6010 Mason Montgomery Road
Mason, OH  45040
513 246 7000

Padma Mangu, MD

Gastroenterology

TPP GI Arrow Springs
100 Arrow Springs Blvd., Suite 2700
Lebanon, OH 45036 
513 853 9250

Thomas S. Schussler, MD

TPP GI Mason
6010 Mason-Montgomery Road
Cincinnati, OH 45040
513 853 9250

Howard Zhang, MD 

Pulmonary Medicine

Bethesda Arrow Springs
100 Arrow Springs Blvd., #G108
Lebanon, OH 45036
513 793 2654

Talha Nawaz, MD
Andrew Vogel, DO

Weight Management

Bethesda Arrow Springs
100 Arrow Springs Blvd., Suite 2700
Lebanon, OH 45036
513 862 4957 

Tracey Corso, PMHNP 
Katherine A. Lyons, MD
Kaycie Klausing, PA-C 
Lindsey M. Snider, FNP-C

Primary Care 
TriHealth Primary Care Institute

Group Health Mason
Mason Community Center
6030 Mason-Montgomery Road
Mason, OH 45040
513 246 7000

Internal Medicine

Claire Cunningham, MD
Lindsay Darkins, MD 
Jay Hayner, MD
Kai Huang, MD
Jill Manahan, DO
Antonio Alirio Rojas, MD
Justin Spencer, MD

Group Health Mason
Mason Community Center
6010 Mason-Montgomery Road
Mason, OH 45040
513 246 7000

Pediatrics

Katherine Broering, MD
Laura Howell, MD
Robert Krzeski, MD
Ben Minick, MD
Rima Rusnak, MD
Evan Yeung, MD
Kira Zimmerly, MD

Health First Physicians - Mason
7423 South Mason-Montgomery Road, 
Suite B
Mason, OH 45040
513 398 3445

Family Medicine

Alicia Bachus, MD
Brian Hoffman, MD
Lauren Hruskewycz, MD
Zi-Yang Liew, MD 
Sara Khaja, MD
Betsy Peerless, MD
Courtney-Lynn Stahl, MD

Kings Mills Family Medicine
2162 Kings Mills Road
Mason, OH 45040
513 246 2260

Aleesha Montoya,MD 
Nathan Wiedemann, MD 
Rhoda Chamberlain, FNP

TriHealth Physician Partners  
- Arrow Springs
100 Arrow Springs Blvd., Suite 2700
Lebanon, OH 45036
513 282 7911

Family Medicine

Kanooz Chaudhary, MD 
Paul Jentes, DO
Samia Kanooz, MD
Peter Nguyen, MD
Scott Strait, MD
Monica Brown, FNP 
Lindsay Lovell, ANP-BC 

TriHealth Physician Partners  
- Wilmington Medical Associates
1184 W. Locust St.
Wilmington, OH 45177
937 382 1616

Family Medicine

Sheila Llanes-Diopita, MD 
Mary Inwood, MD
John Merling, MD
Laura Clutter, FNP-C
Holly Lamb, CNP
Katy Meeker, CNP
Ross Wickstrom, CNP

Pediatrics 

Tiffany Burroughs, CPNP-PC

Additional Services
Imaging | Imaging/Pediatrics 
Lab Services | Wound Care
See TriHealth Services on 
TriHealth.com/Network

Physical Therapy
See TriHealth.com/Rehab

TriHealth.com 
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